## RST INFORMATION REPORT

Fir	st information of a cognizable crime reported under section 154 Cr. P.C., at P.S.
1.0	Dist /3 ANKULA Sub-DivnK HATRA PS IND JURYear 2023 FIR No. 50/2 Bate 13/7/23 (I) Act 1. J. C Sections 46/468/474(ii) Act 11 Sections M
2.	(I) Act 1, P, C Sections 466/468/474 (IV) Act 5/1 Sections
	(ii) Act Sections Other Acts & Sections Time 17:05 HRS
3.	(a) General Diary Reference: Entry No. 379
- 1	(b) Occurrence of Offence : Day Date Time
	(ti) Occurrence of Offence : Day  (c) Information Received Date 13/07/2023 Time 17:05 H 29  C.D. No. 379
	G.D. No. 379  At the Police Station: IND PUR
4.	Type of information: Written/Oral THRITTEN (TYJED)
5.	Place of Occurrence (a) Direction and Distances from BS ABD UT 18 K.M INFAT TRAMPA
	(a) Address VILL PATIR DANGA, P. 3-INDPUR DIST BANKURA J. L NO - 053 PLOTNO - 663, ANCHALNO - II
	(b) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the name of P.S. BAHMAM DI IHA-G.P
	District
6.	Complaint/Informant:
	(a) Name SHUVENDU SHEKHAR GHOSH (b) Father's / Husband's Name SLEEDAM KUMAR GHOSH
	(b) Father's / Hustfand's Name SREEDAM KUMAR GHOSH
	(C) Date / Year of Birth
	/A1-D / / A1
7.	(d) Nationality
9.0	(Attach congrete cheet if coccessory)
8	With the control of t
	Reasons for delay in reporting by complaint / informant
	DIST. BANKURA.
9.	
٠.	anticulars of properties stolen involved. (attach separate sheet, inrequired)
10	Total value of Properties stolen / Involved :
44	Indicate and the D. Conc. No. 15 and
12.	FIR Contents: (Attach separate sheet, if required) THE ORIGINAL WRITTEN CON PLAINT - WHICH IS TREATED AS FIR IS ATTACHED HEREWITH.
13.	Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) u/s 466/468/47-1/511 1.P.C
	registered the case and teck-up the investigation / directed S:1 AZHAR UDDINI ANSARY  OF INDFUR 1.5  to take up the investigation
	Iransferred to P.S
	admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the complaint / Informant free of cost.
	The second secon

Signature / Thumb Impression 13 07 23 of the Complainant / Informant

## Government of West Bengal Office of the Block Land and Land Reforms Officer

Memo No: 851/BLLRO/Indpur/2023

Dated: 13.07.2023

To The Officer-in-Charge Indpur Police Station Bankura



Subject : FIR against Sri Durgagada Paris Sri Mritunjay residing at Patirdanga, Indpur, Bankura

Sir,

I, Shuvendu Shekhar Ghosh, s/o Sreedam Kumar Ghosh, aged 34, presently residing at Indpur, Bankura with permanent address being vill - Kachua, PO - Kankpul, PS - Ashoknagar, District - North 24 parganas, Pin Code - 743272, functioning as Block Land and Land Reforms Officer, Indpur Block, would like to draw your kind attention regarding the following matter.

As per written complaint of Sri Uttam Kumar Pati s/o Yogeswar residing at Patirdanga, Brahmandiha, Indpur, Bankura, prima facie it appears that Sri Durgapada Pati s/o Mritunjay residing at Patirdanga, Brahmandiha, Indpur, Bankura, Pin Code – 722173, has attempted to record his name in the Record-of-Rights (RoR) illegally by furnishing fake or forged deed (no being 2913 dated 29.07.1992). Confirmation was received from both ADSR Khatra and DSR Bankura vide their Office Memo No 85 dated 02.12.2022 and 37 dated 23.02.2023 respectively that the aforementioned deed has no match with official records.

Now as per Order No 213-15/10/2020 dated 17.01.2020 of the Land & Land Reforms and Refugee Relief & Rehabilitation Department, you are hereby requested to take penal action against the above noted wrongdoer.

This letter may be treated as FIR.

Land Schedule: JL No 053 (Patirdanga), Plot No 663, Block Indpur, District Bankura

Dated: 13.07.2023

Place: Indpur, Bankura

Block Land and Land Reforms Officer Indpur, Bankura

Dated: 13.07.2023

Block Land & Land Reforms Officer Indpur, Bankura

Memo No : 851/1(2)/BLLRO/Indpur/2023 Copy forwarded for information to the -

(1) ADM and DLLRO, Bankura

(2) SDLLRO, Khatra

Received on 13/07/23

At 17:05 hom end started Block Land and Land Reforms Officer Indpur, Bankura

Judgus f.a Cune-no-50/23

At 13/07/23 N/3-466/468/471/5111.f.C. S. Mhattachasyya.

> INDPUR POLICE STATION BANKURA